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Article XX.
Tho rules for determining tonnage displacement prescribed in Chapter 11, Part 4, shall apply to

the ships of each of the contracting Powers.

CHAPTER lI.—PULES RELATING TO THE EXECUTION OF THE TREATY : DEFINITION
OF TERMS.

PART I.—CAPITAL SHIPS WHICH MAY BE RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTING POWERS.

lv accordance with Article 11, ships may be retained by each of the contracting Powers as specified
in this Part.

Ships which may be retained by the United States.

Ships which may be retained by the British Empire.

Ships which may be retained by France.

Ships which may be retained by Italy.

Name. Tonnage. Name. Tonnage. Name. Tonnage.

Maryland
California
Tennessee
Idaho
New Mexico
Mississippi
Arizona

32,600
32,300
32,300
32,000
32,000
32,000
31,400

Pennsylvania
Oklahoma
Nevada
New York
Texas
Arkansas
Wyoming

31,400
27,500
27,500
27.000
27,000
26,000
26.000

Florida ..
Utah
North Dakota
Delaware

21,825
21,825
20,000
20,000

Total tonnage .. 500,650
j I

On the completi
" North Dakota " ar
the United States wi

on of the.
id " Delaw£
ill be 525,8,

two ships of the " Wes
ire," as provided in Art
50 tons.

it Virginia '
icle II, the

class and the scrapph
total tonnage to be rei

lg of the
ained by

Name. Tonnage, j Name. Tonnage. Name. Tonnage.

Royal Sovereign . .
Royal Oak
Revenge
Resolution
Ramillies
Malaya
Valiant
Barham

25,750
25,750
25,750
25,750
25,750
27,500
27,500
27,500

Queen Elizabeth ..
Warspite. .Benbow
Emperor of India. .
Iron Duke
Marlborough
Hood
Renown

27,500
27,500
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
41,200
26,500

Repulse, ..
Tiger
Thunderer
King George V
Ajax
Centurion

26,500
28,500
22,500
23,000
23,000
23,000

Total tonnage
j —

580,450

On the complete
" King George V,"
retained by the Brii

on of the twi

" Ajax," ani
tish Empire

> new ships to be constructed and t
i " Centurion," as provided in Ai
will be 558,950 tons.

he scrapping of the " Thunderer,"
'tide II, the total tonnage to be

Name. Tonnage
(Metrio). Name. Tonnage

(Metrio). Name. Tonnage
(Metric).

Jretagne
jorraine..
'rovence
'aris

w

23,500 'France ..
23,500 Jean Bart
23,500 Courbet ..
23,500 Condorcet

23.500
23,500
23,500
18,890

Diderot . .
Voltaire .. 1.8,890

18,890

Total tonnage 221,170

France may lay
lection II.

down new tonnage in the years 1 127, 1929, ,nd 1931, as provided in Part 3,

Name. Tonnage
(Metrio). Name. Tonnage

(Metric). Name. Tonnage
(Metric).

Liidrea Doria
!aio Duilio
ionte Di Cavour
liulio Cesare

22,700
22,700
22,500
22,500

Leonardo Da Vinci
Dante. Alighieri
Roma
Napoli

22,500
19,500
12,600
12.600

Vittorio Emanuele
Regina Elena,

12.600
12,600

Total tonnage .. 182,800

Italy may lay
ection II.

own new tionnage in the, years 1 127, 1929, a id 1931, as provided iii Part 3,
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