ARTICLE XX.

The rules for determining tonnage displacement prescribed in Chapter II, Part 4, shall apply to the ships of each of the contracting Powers.

CHAPTER II.—RULES RELATING TO THE EXECUTION OF THE TREATY: DEFINITION OF TERMS.

PART 1.—CAPITAL SHIPS WHICH MAY BE RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTING POWERS.

In accordance with Article II, ships may be retained by each of the contracting Powers as specified in this Part.

SHIPS WHICH MAY BE RETAINED BY THE UNITED STATES.

Name.	Tonnage.	Name.	ļ	Tonnage.	Name.		Tonnage.
Maryland California Tennessee Idaho New Mexico Mississippi Arizona	 32,600 32,300 32,300 32,000 32,000 32,000 31,400	Pennsylvania Oklahoma Nevada New York Texas Arkansas Wyoming		31,400 27,500 27,500 27,500 27,000 27,000 26,000	Florida Utah North Dakota Delaware Total tonnage	•••	21,825 21,825 20,000 20,000 500,650

On the completion of the two ships of the "West Virginia" class and the scrapping of the "North Dakota" and "Delaware," as provided in Article II, the total tonnage to be retained by the United States will be 525,850 tons.

Ships which may be retained by the British Empire.

Name.	Tonnage. Name.		Tonnage.	Name.	Tonnage.
Royal Sovereign Royal Oak Revenge Resolution Ramillies	25,750 25,750 25,750 25,750 25,750 27,500 27,500 27,500	Queen Elizabeth Warspite Benbow Emperor of India Iron Duke Marlborough Hood	27,500 27,500 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 41,200 26,500	Repulse	26,500 28,500 22,500 23,000 23,000 23,000

On the completion of the two new ships to be constructed and the scrapping of the "Thunderer," "King George V," "Ajax," and "Centurion," as provided in Article II, the total tonnage to be retained by the British Empire will be 558,950 tons.

SHIPS WHICH MAY BE RETAINED BY FRANCE.

Name.	Tonnage (Metric).	Name.		Tonnage (Metric).	Name.		Tonnage (Metric).
Bretagne Lorraine Provence Paris	. 23,500	France Jean Bart Courbet Condorcet	·· ·· ··	23,500 23,500 23,500 18,890	Diderot Voltaire Total tonnage	•••	18,890 18,890 221,170

France may lay down new tonnage in the years 1927, 1929, and 1931, as provided in Part 3, Section II.

SHIPS WHICH MAY BE RETAINED BY ITALY.

Name.	Tonnage (Metric).	Name.	Tonnage (Metric).	Name.	Tonnage (Metric).
Andrea Doria Caio Duilio Conte Di Cavour Giulio Cesare	22,700 22,700 22,500 22,500	Leonardo Da Vinci Dante Alighieri Roma Napoli	22,500 19,500 12,600 12,600	Vittorio Emanuele Regina Elena Total tonnage	$ \begin{array}{r} 12,600 \\ 12,600 \\ \hline 182,800 \end{array} $

Italy may lay down new tonnage in the years 1927, 1929, and 1931, as provided in Part 3, Section II.